KEY ENERGY DRILLING, INC.

P.O. Box 1295
Ke, Midland, Texas 79702
Phone 915-570-0494

Fax 915-570-0465
o = N

To Whom It May Concern: AU 25 2000

RE: STATE OF NEW MEXICO Ul el U
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INCLINATION REPORT

Lease Name: FILAREE AEL FEDERAL /,;e

Well Number: 4 N .
County/State: ~ CHAVES, NM & "
Operator: YATES PETROLEUM CORP. it .
Address: 105 S 4™ STREET \& o
Address: ARTESIA, NM 88210 e v
Address: T

Location:

|, CHOYR GILBERT, Contract Manager for Key Energy Drilling, Inc., PO Box 1295,
Midland, TX 79702, declare that | am authorized to make this certification, that | have
personal knowledge of the inclination data and facts placed on this form and that such
data and facts are true, correct, and complete to the best of my knowledge.

Sworn to and Subscribed Before Me by the said g/,\/% ]

CHOYK GILBERT
Contract Manager

This the _ 2/ day of _%’_ZQL 2000 IZZ/\ ﬁ /dﬂ»éé{@ﬂ\/

(/Sighature ofKotary Public
in and for the State of Texas

\\“Il:,l'
*OX20%,  LORETTAJ HENDERSON  §
<RFiCT  Notary Public. Stale of Texas

% %S My Commission Expires | 204033

U e e Y LORETTA J. HENDERSON
Print Name of Notary Public
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INCLINATION REPORT

FIELD NAME LEASE NAME WELL NUMBER
FILAREE AEL FEDERAL 4

OPERATOR COUNTY

YATES PETROLEUM CORP CHAVES

ADDRESS

105 S 4TH STREET, ARTESIA, NM 88210

LOCATION

RECORD OF INCLINATION

NAME OF PE

SON-AND TITLE

CHOYR GILBERT - CONTRACT MANAGER

COURSE LENGTH COURSE
MEASURED DEPTH HUNDREDS OF| ANGLE OF INCLINATION| DISPLACEMENT PER DISPLACEMENT ACCUMULATIVE
FEET FEET DEGREE HUNDRED FEET FEET DISPLACEMENT

217 2.17 0.25 0.44 0.95 0.95

661 4.44 1.00 1.75 7.75 8.70
1100 4.39 0.50 0.87 3.83 12.53
1480 3.80 1.25 2.18 8.29 20.82
1924 4.44 2.00 3.49 15.50 36.31
2051 1.27 1.75 3.05 3.88 40.19
2274 2.23 1.25 2.18 4.86 45.05
2624 3.50 2.75 4.80 16.79 61.85
2814 1.90 2.00 3.49 6.63 68.48
3005 1.91 3.50 6.10 11.66 80.14
3132 1.27 2.50 4.36 5.54 85.68
3322 1.90 3.00 523 9.94 95.62
3482 1.60 3.25 5.67 9.07 104.69
3736 2.54 3.00 523 13.29 117.99
3863 1.27 3.00 523 6.65 124.63
3991 1.28 3.00 523 6.70 131.33
4118 1.27 3.00 5.23 6.65 137.98
4246 1.28 2.50 4.36 5.58 143.56
4373 1.27 2.00 3.49 4.43 147.99
4532 1.59 2.00 3.49 5.55 153.54
4690 1.58 2.00 3.49 5.51 159.06
4945 2.55 2.25 3.93 10.01 169.07
5136 1.91 3.00 5.23 10.00 179.06
5191 0.55 3.00 5.23 2.88 181.94
5226 0.35 2.50 4.36 1.53 183.47
5359 1.33 2.00 3.49 4.64 188.11
5582 2.23 175 3.05 6.81 194.92
5811 2.29 2.00 3.49 7.99 202.91
6085 2.74 1.00 1.75 478 207.70
6500 4.15 1.25 2.18 9.05 216.75
-65.00 0.00 0.00 216.75
0.00 0.00 0.00 216.75
0.00 0.00 0.00 216.7/5

THIS INFORMATION IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE.
KTIVE NAME OF COMPANY
KEY ENERGY DRILLING, INC.

TELEPHONE NUMBER
(915) 570-0494




